AUTOVIMATION CHAMELEON
ENCLOSURES

20.105.075
Chameleon L75, (Iris GTR)

« For cameras with a sideways viewing direction
* Maximum camera height 0 - 73mm (incl. lens)
e Made of aluminium or stainless steel

« Wide selection of accessories available

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Enclosure Configurator

7+ autoVimation

building machine vision

The housing series offers protection for cameras with a sideways viewing direction. The Chameleon S series is available with or without lens tube. This
allows the use of cameras with compact C-mount lenses. Inbuilt LEDs can usually be used if the distance to the front window is not too large. The same
counts for the Chameleon L, that adjusts to lens and camera height with help of 4 different heights and the use of a lens tube if necessary. Typical cameras
used with the Chameleon L are the Cognex Insight 5000 or the Sick Inspector. autoVimation now also offers a version made of surgical stainless steel for

increases hygiene and corrosion resistance.

autoVimation offers a wide selection of enclosures to suit even the most specific requirements. To find a suitable enclosure please see the Enclosure
Configurator (link above) or contact OEM Finland sales team for additional info!

TECHNICAL DATA

Height

Housing material
Inner length

IP class

Length

Max camera height
Max camera width
Max lens diameter
Weight

Width

Window seal

90 mm

Powder coated marine aluminum
204 mm

P67

220 mm

73 mm

111 mm

76 mm

1800 g

120 mm

EPDM


https://www.autovimation.com/en/enclosures-en/enclosure-configurator
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