## AUTOVIMATION CHAMELEON ENCLOSURES

20.105.075 Chameleon L75, (Iris GTR)

- For cameras with a sideways viewing direction
- Maximum camera height 0 73mm (incl. lens)
- · Made of aluminium or stainless steel
- Wide selection of accessories available



## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

## **Enclosure Configurator**

The housing series offers protection for cameras with a sideways viewing direction. The Chameleon S series is available with or without lens tube. This allows the use of cameras with compact C-mount lenses. Inbuilt LEDs can usually be used if the distance to the front window is not too large. The same counts for the Chameleon L, that adjusts to lens and camera height with help of 4 different heights and the use of a lens tube if necessary. Typical cameras used with the Chameleon L are the Cognex Insight 5000 or the Sick Inspector. autoVimation now also offers a version made of surgical stainless steel for increases hygiene and corrosion resistance.

autoVimation offers a wide selection of enclosures to suit even the most specific requirements. To find a suitable enclosure please see the Enclosure Configurator (link above) or contact OEM Finland sales team for additional info!

## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Height	90 mm
Housing material	Powder coated marine aluminum
Inner length	204 mm
IP class	IP67
Length	220 mm
Max camera height	73 mm
Max camera width	111 mm
Max lens diameter	76 mm
Weight	1800 g
Width	120 mm
Window seal	EPDM



